
DIS Case Number: 00-1758-EL-CRS

NOTICE OF MATERIAL CHANGE
 Certified Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider:

Date: 1/12/2023
Case Number:  

00-1758-EL-CRS  Certificate Number: 00-005E

Pursuant to Rule  4901:1-24-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code, the above-referenced entity has 
submitted the following documents or information as notification of a material change to the 

information supplied in its application for certification or certification renewal.

 Exhibit A-12: Principal officers, directors and partners



Submitted by: Heather Caporale



Section A: Application Information

    

A-12. Principal officers, directors, and partners

Please provide all contacts that should be listed as an officer, director or partner.

Name Email Title Address

A. Louis Teuscher louis.teuscher@nrg.com Vice President
910 Louisiana Street
Houston, TX 77002
US

Ryan Sullivan ryan.sullivan@nrg.com Assistant Treasurer
804 Carnegie Center
Princeton, NJ 08540
US

Paolo Berard paolo.berard@nrg.com Secretary
910 Louisiana Street
Houston, TX 77002
US

Steven Haugenes steven.haugenes@nrg.com Vice President
804 Carnegie Center Drive
Princeton, NJ 08540
US

Joe Holtman joe.holtman@nrg.com Vice President
804 Carnegie Center Drive
Princeton, NJ 08540
US

Scott Hart scott.hart@nrg.com President
910 Louisiana Street
Houston, TX 77002
US

S. Meigs Jones meigs.jones@nrg.com Vice President
1303 San Antonio Street
Austin, TX 78701
US

Gaetan Frotte gaetan.frotte@nrg.com Vice President and 
Treasurer

804 Carnegie Center
Princeton, NJ 08540
US

   

Section B: Applicant Managerial Capability and Experience

Section C: Applicant Financial Capability and Experience
   



Section D: Applicant Technical Capacity  



Application Attachments
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